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THE THIRTY-EIGHT BACH REMEDIES IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER 

Agrimony............... 46 
Aspen .....................122 
Beech......................142 
Centaury ................58 
Cerato.....................62 
Cherry Plum . . . .114 
Chestnut Bud   . . .126 
Chicory ..................50 
Clematis .................38 
Crab Apple .............146 
Elm.........................118 
Gentian ..................74 
Corse ......................84 

Heather .................. 96 
Holly ...................... 154 
Honeysuckle .  .  .  .174 
Hornbeam.............. 134 
Impatiens............... 34 
Larch ...................... 130 
Mimulus................. 42 
Mustard.................. 182 
Oak......................... 88 
Olive....................... 100 
Pine ........................ 170 
Red Chestnut   .  .  .166 
Rock Rose............... 78 

Rock Water............. 92 
Scleranthus............. 66 
Star of Bethlehem .158 
Sweet Chestnut   .  .185 
Vervain ................... 54 
Vine ........................ 104 
Walnut.................... 150 
Water Violet . . . .    70 
White Chestnut .  .162 
Wild Oat................. 108 
Wild Rose ................178 
Willow . . . . .   .138 
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THE 12 HEALERS 

Impatiens ............... 34 Chicory ....................  50 Scleranthus.............  66 
Clematis ................. 38 Vervain ....................  54 Water Violet . . . .  70 
Mimulus ................. 42 Centaury..................  58 Gentian...................  74 
Agrimony ................46 Cerato ......................  62 Rock Rose ...............  78 

THE 7 HELPERS 

Gorse ....................... 
Oak .......................... 
Rock Water.............. 

84 
88 
92 

Heather.................. 96 
Olive ...................... 100 

Vine ....................... 104 
Wild Oat................ 108 

THE SECOND 19 

Cherry Plum . 
Elm ................ 
Aspen............. 
Chestnut Bud 
Larch .......................130 
Hornbeam...............134 
Willow.....................138 

Beech ...................... 142 
Crab Apple ............. 146 
Walnut .................... 150 
Holly ....................... 154 
Star of Bethlehem .158 
White Chestnut .  .162 

Red Chestnut   .  . .166 
Pine......................... 170 
Honeysuckle . .  . .174 
Wild Rose ............... 178 
Mustard .................. 182 
Sweet Chestnut   . .186 

.114 

.118 

.122 

.126 
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